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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070

503.682,6722

WWW.05a8.0rg

farm 1D Number

Student Eligibility Request Form 20150760

Type of Waiver

Transfer without Change of joint Residence Hardship Appeal
OSAA Rule 8.6 - Send directly to District Athletic Committee

Sheridan High School Information

433 S Bridge St
Sheridan, OR 97378

Dean Rech, Principal

deanrech@sheridankl2.orus

Submitted 3/4/20186
2015-16 School Year

Bob Bennett, Athietic Director

bob.bennett@sherndankl2.orus

(971) 261-6970 (971} 261-6870 x3130

(971) 261-697¢

Student Information
Joseph S Richter

DOB: 4/29/1999 Age: 16 years 10 months (as of 3/7/16}

Curr 58 Bare rdian Last Year's Address
Raelene Moore Tiffany Mootre Same as current address
Grandparent Parent (Mother/Father)

147 NE Elm 5t 350 NW Willamina Dr #2

Sheridan, OR 97378 Willamina, OR 97396

(971} 241-8705 {971) 241-5857

Altends: Sheridan High School
Pravious: Tigard High School

Grade: 11 Has IEP? No Meeting IEP? N/A

Enrollment Record

5Y BR Period Dates School # Cradits Esmed # Classes Passed
201314 9 1stSemester 9/1/13 10 1/23/14 Cordere 0.625 5

2013-14 9 2nd Semester 1/25%/14t0 6/15/14 Cordero 3,125 7

201314 g9 Summer Session 6/15/1.4 10 7/30/14 Cordrana 5 10

2014-15 10 1stSemester 9/2/14 to 1/25/15 Cordero 0.625 5

2014-15 10 Znd Semester 1/25/15 to 6/15/15 Tigard High School 25 5

2014-15 10 Summer Session 6/15/15 ta 7430715 Tigard High Schoo! 478 10

2015-16 9 Summer Session 872/15 to 8/25/15 Tigard High School 1 5

2015-16 11 lstSemester 9/2/15 ko 1/25/16 Tigard High School 3.375 8

He split ime between an on-line program (Cordero) and Tigard HS.

Pane 1 0f2
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Affirmation Statement

Under penalty of perjury, | do affirm that no coach, parent, administrator, teacher, or other representative of the current
school initiated contact or offered any inducements for the purpose of having the student attend the current school for
athletic participation. Further, | authorize release of permanent school records to the Oregon School Activities
Assoclation,

Roth signatures are required.

M""".’

P o

-~ Principat / Superintendent

Directions '

Ensure the Affirmation Statement section has both signatures. Send this printed Student Eligibliity Request Form and any
attached files to your District Athletic Commitiee, Do not send this to the OSAA office. Keep a copy for your school's

records. Allow five business days for your request to be processed. Once a decision is made, the District Athletic
Committee will notify vour school.

e

Parent Signature

Send a printed version of this form directly to your District Athletic Committee with any other printed attachments,

District Athletic Committee Decision

This section is to be filled out by the District Athletic Cornmitiee. Once a decision has been made, the committee shall
co&mctme scfzool regarding the ouicome and forward a copy of this completed form and any supplemental materials
to the OSAA office,

Deret Porneh 3~ 1,

Chalrperson's Name (print) Date

i&gaﬁ %ﬂfmm;? ﬂ Approved

Chairperson's Signature
L] Denied

Chalrperson’s Schooi & Position

Notes:

Appeals Process

Appeals of decistons made by the District Athletic Committee are heard by the 0SAA Eligikility Appeals Board, Appeals
must be requested in writing, or e-mail, and submitied to the QSAA Executive Director.

Any party filing an appeal of a decision made by the District Athletic Committee to the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board
shall be assessed a filing fee of $100 to defray the costs to the Association of assembling the respective appeals bodies
to hear the appeal.

if a waiver is denied by the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board, an appeal can be made to a Hearings Officer under OSAA
Handbook Rule 9, "Hearings Officer.” Appeals to the Hearings Officer shall include an appeal fee of $250.

For additional information, please refer to the OSAA Handbook available at www.osaa.arg/governance/handbooks.

- AN EATER  baesanh © Birhtar 5 Attachments
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Richter, Jogeph Scott SHERIDAN HIGH SCHOOL Enter Date: 0270172016
147 NE Elm ST 433 SOUTH BRIDGE ST Leave Date:
SHERIDAN, OR 97378 SHERIDAN, OR 97378 Etatus Code:
{971) 261-6970 Giraduated:

$8N:
Oregon Securé Stodent XD: 9101446 Counsalox:
Student ID Grade Gender GPA Summary Yearly Attendance and Cumulative GPA
116115 11 M Cum Tot{GPA): 3.27 ¥ear Absent Present GPA (GBA) GPA (WGPA)
Birth Place Class Rank is 0 of 62 2013/2014 2.0 0.0 3,140 3.10

Cum Tot (WGPA): 3.11 2014/2015 0.0 0.¢ 3.06 3,07

2015/2016 0.0 18.9 3.27 3.11

bate of Birth Class Rank is 0 of 62

04/29/1999

Parent (&) /Guazdian (2)
Raeslene Moore, Tiffany Moure

Class of; 2017

Credit Bommary Graduation Requirements Code Course Title il Gr2 Cred Code Cougse Fitle Gri Gr2 Cred
iCoda Subject Req Cmp Daf LORDERO MA  Geametry: Problem B 0.37%
'[A LANCUAGE RIS  4.00 1.75 2.25] MA Algebra 1 B 5.500 Solving
WA MATH 3.00 2.88 0.13] Mp Algebes Problem ¢ 5.500 S0¢ Global Studies A o2
AR FINE ARTS 2.00 3.13  0.09 Selving RL Heaith P 1.000
GOV COVERNMENT 5,50 0.5¢ 0.00| SCI Astronomy A 0.500 EL Life Skills P 1.000
I5¢T SCIENCE 3.00 2.63 0.38] AR Careers P 0.500 PE(0,375), PE B 0.500
lsec SOCIAL SYODIES 2.50 1.38 1.13| HE fealth »  o0.500 EL{0.125) _
E?E — 1.80 1.00 0.00 LA Lit: SF a 0.500 GOV Projeat Cltizen - 0.500
: EDUCATIOR EL Living Skills P 0.5¢¢ FIGARD HIGH SCHOOL
.RE EEALTH 1.00 1.00 0,00 PE FPE P 0.560 8t Physical Sc¢ience B G.500
lsp/ SEMEIOR 31.00 0.0 1.00 Bl Projest Citizen A 0.500 GPA 3.38/Credits 4.750/CUM GPa 3.08
5F mcw SENIOR EL Writing 8 0.500 Grade 11 201572016 TERM 1
L prEcTTvE .00 6.25 0.00 GPR 3.33/Credits 5,000/CUM GPA 3.10 CORDERO
} Grade 10 201472015 TERM 1 AA Broadessting B 0,388
|-- Total Credits --24.00 20.50 4.88|  CORDERC AR Langoape Dasign A 0.125
Code Course Title Grl Grz Cred MA  Algebra: Consumex B 0.128 EL Literary Analysis A 0.125
Grade 09  2013/20L4 ERM 1 BA Bntrepreneurship » 0.125 EL Picklaball A 0.125
CORDESS $00 Global Btudiss c 0,125 PIGARD RIGH SCROOL
WA Algebra: Logic 2 0.1325 In  lLanguage Arts B 0.325 AA  Spanish 1 a 2.500

: : EL PE P 0.128 GPA 3.88/Credits 1.000/CUM 6PA 3.14
MR Algebra: Rroblem 2 0.125 GrA 2.67/Credits 0,625/CUM GPA 3.07

Solving : Grade 11  2015/2016 YERM 2
Lh Language Arts b3 0,125 Grade 10 201472015 THEM 2 CORDERD
PR FPE b 0,123 CORDERQ EL Health ¥ 0.560
801 Physical Science 13 0.125 1A Composition c 0.500 EL Life Skills P 0.500
GBA 0.00/Credits 0.525/CUM GPA 0,00 $CI Sarth Science B 6. 500 ¥L. PR P 0.250
trade 0%  2013/2014 TERM 2 S0C Glokal Studies A 0.500 TIGARD BIGH SCHOCL
CORDERD LA Language Avts 16 € 0.500 aA Digital Photo A 0.500
5CI Astronomy B 0.300 TIGARD HIGH SCHOOL AR Drawing A 0.500
$0C Curzent Bvents 2 0.250 8C1 Physical Science B U.504 AA  Spanish 1 A 0.500
BE Healith P 0.560 GPL 2.80/Credits 2.3500/0UM GPA 2.98 TLGERD/TUALATIN ONLINE
La LA Tit: 8¥ B 0.EB00 Grade 10 2014/2015 TERM 3 MA biberal Arts Msth A A 0.500
Bl Living Skills P 6.500 CORDERO MA Liberal Arts Math B B 0.125
S04 U History B 0.375 WA Algebra 1 8 0.375 GPA 3.94/Credits 3,375/QUM GPA 3,27
BL Writing N 0.500 AR Entreprensurship P 0.250
GPA 2.713f/Cradits 3.125/CUM GEA 2.73 MR Genmetry A 0.125
Grade 09  2013/2014 TEAM 3
CEEB Codad
Reglatrar i/22/2016
biploma Type: (PASE 1 ©F 1}
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february 22, 2016

Sheridan High School
Athletic Department
433 South Bridge St
Sheridan, OR 97378

T Sheridan High Schook:

Eam writing you this hardship letter to request that my son, Josaph Richter, be accepted to play baseball
this year for Sherldan High School. Joseph was previously living in a group home in Tigard, due o
probation supervision and counseling. He was successful in this program and recently released to move
hack home, Due to the conditions of his release, Joseph is not atiowed o live with me and is currently
living with his grandmother, Raelene Moore, in Sheridan, Joseph is a previous student from Sheridan
whare he attended K-7 prade before going to Tigard. The move to Tigard was not of his choice but we
are glad he is able to be back with us now to finish cut High Schoo! in his home town.

This will be Joseph's first year playing High Schaol sports and he is looking forward to playing baseball
his junlor and senior year. My hope Is that you will accept this hardship request and grant him this
opportunity to be a part of this team,

if you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at, 971-241-5857,

Thank you,

(Yfer Wi

Tiffany Moore
Maother of Joseph Richter
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The last three years of my life were spent at a treatment program in Tigard, Oregon, We had a school on
the grounds where we all went. There were fourteen youth there in total. At the program, once you get
1o a certain point in your treatment you are eligible to go to public school. { only went to Tigard High
Schoal for the end of my Sophomore year and the beginaing of my Junior year.

Due to my probation restrictions 1 am not Bving in Willamina with my mom. instead | am staying with my
grandma here in Sheridan.

| have not played sports at all throughout high school. Since | am actually allowed to now [ would really
love to be able to play baseball my lunior and Senior years,

Joseph Richter
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March 2, 2016
Athletic Committee,

Joseph Richter started at Sheridan High School 2™ semester of the 2015-16 school year. Prior to his
enroliment here, he was enrolled with the Tigard/Tualatin School District. His credits coming in are
above where they should be for graduation, so he is more than on track.

He is fitting in and making friends as well as making good efforts in his current classes. think there is no
reason he would be able to remain in good standing while playing basebail,

Sincerely,

Cindy Cruickshank
Registrar
Sheridan High School
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{ Tigavd - Tualatin Schoof District 23§
Cordera Schoot

10285 SW 82nd Street
Tigard, Oregon $7223
J 503-244-8086 - fax 503-246-5247

March 4, 2016
To Whom it May Concern:

joesph 5. Richter attended Cordero School in the Tigard-Tualatin School District. He
was a student in good standing. He left Cordero in January 2016 because his
residence moved from Tigard, Oregon to Sheridan, Oregon, which resulted in his
transferring to Sheridan High School.

Please contact me if you need any clarification or additional information.

Sincerely,

s T
. e
s - i
- S
Pyl
LTS .

Michae! Collins
L.ead Teacher
Cordero School




